i JUDGE™ APPOINTMENT PERIOD] _ CHANBERS GLERK EAT. OFFICE NO_[ PARKING " E-MALADDRESS |
MLAMBO JP 05110 - 1112/2020 11 Palace Receptionist 6869 13 Palace 27 |Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
Lesego Sekete
Receptionist: Avela Mbelani 6810 ;:; AMbelani@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABA DJP SCA 7 Rhuiani Ngwenya 6813 719 = RhNgwenya@judiciary.oig.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 6811 7,19 ANieuwcudt@judicary.org.za
|RABIE J 05/10 - 11/12/2020 233 Palace William Prinsioc 6900 235 Palace 42 |Worinsloo@judiciary.org.za
IMoLOPA J {Ms) 05/10 - 11112/2020 253 Palace Opuient Mciopa 6905 251 Palace 58  |Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 05110 - 11/112/2020 178 Palace Malebo Shongwe 6886 175 Palace 46  Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
BOTTERILL J {Ms) [ADJP] 05/10 - 30/11/2020 8,20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8,1 24 |Jhefer@judiciary.orq.za
IMNGGIBISA-THUSI J {Ms}. 05/10- 1112/2020 | JOHANNESBURG Rose Selepe 39 32  |RSelepe@iudiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 05/10 - 11112/2020 141 Palace Karin Erlank 6880 148 Palace 61 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J (Ms) 05/10 - 11/112/2020 2,14 Maria Monareng 6710 2,12 39 |Mmonareng@iudiciary.org.za
RANCHOD J 05/10 - 11112/2020 511 Thobile Ngcobo 6771 58 48  |TNgcobe@judiciary.org.za
|IMABUSE J 05/10 - 11/12/2020 4,3 Suzette Naude 6750 48 40 |Snaude@judiciary.org.za
THCHTER 26110 - 04/12/2020 Remote irene Chipape Remote Ichipape@judiciary.org.za
FABRICIUS J 02111 - 111212020 5,2 Chamet Swart 6765 55 50  |Cswart@judiciary.org.za
DEVOSJ 05/10 - 1112/2020 224 Palace Zonika Jansen 6897 223 Palace 62  |Ziansen@judiciary.org.za
MOTHLE J S COMMISSION SiU(4.15) Lesibana Makwela 6754 SiU4.13) SIU(53) |Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEN J 05/10 - 1112/2020 34 Nadia Olyn 6725 38 47 |Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
JWLOUWJ 05110 - 11/12/2020 4,17 Esther Rikhotso 6753 4,13 38 |Erkhotso@judiciary.on Zd
MAUMELA J 05/10 - 11/12/2020 Pta North(3.13) Yvonne Maja 6730 39 66  |Ymeja@judiciary.org.za
TEFFG J (Ms) 05/10 - 11/12/2020 N Ashley Ndzukula 6729 39 30  |Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
[BAQWA J 05/10 - 111122020 2,16 Awelani Thangavhuelelo 6708 2,12 14 |Athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 05/10 - 11/12/2020 8,17 Thomas Shirilele 6791 6,13 60  |Tshirilele@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 05110 - 11/12/2020 512 Sonja Gillissen 6772 5.8 29  |Sgilissen@judiciary.org .za
HUGHES J (Ms) 0510 - 11/12/2020 217 Kgomotso Ramokoka 6709 2,12 35 Kramokcka@judiciary.org.za
|KHUMALO J (Ms) 05110 - 111212020 33 Fredah Mafokwane 6727 36 57 Fmafokwane@judiciary.org.za
MOLEFE J {Ms) 0510 - 11/12/2020 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 6903 244 Palace 36 Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
BAM J 05M10 - 11/12/2020 53 Belinda Harris 6768 55 67 Bharris@'ugﬁg.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 05110 - 11112/2020 1 Palace Eileen Raffanti 6857 2 Palace 56  |Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 05/10 - 11/12/2020 125 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 6877 125 Palace 49  |AHamis@judiciary.org.za




MUDAU J 0513 - 1111212029 312 Rose Seiepe 39 32  |RSelepe@ijudiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 0810 - 14/12/2020 161 Pajace Tumetsi Mabona 65884 161 Dalace |Tmabena@judiciary.ong.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 05/10 - 1112/2020 21 Palace Bokka van Zyt 6889 23 Palace 59 Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 05110 - 11/12/2020 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Paiace 25 Lmckenzie@iudiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 05110 - 11/12/2020 510 Ronewa Vhumbane e770 58 43 Rvhumbane@iudiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms} 0510 - 11/112/2020 6,15 Peter Dithipe 6792 6,1 Ky Phithipe@|udiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Mg} 0510 - 11112/2020 8,17 Boitumelo Dube 6788 88 33 BDube@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 05/10 - 11/12/2020 25 Shiriey Ontong 6705 2.7 41 SOntong@iudiciary.org.za
MOSOFA J 0510 - 11112/2020 419 Ntombizanele Vungayi 8752 413 1 NtVungayi@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 0510 - 11/12/2020 6,5 Tshediso Sehume 6787 6.8 28 |Tsshume@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 510 - 11/12/2020 214 Palace Sellc Tshethlo 8786 216 Palace 44 Stshetiho@judiciary.org.za
MSIMANG AJ 05110 - 1112/2020 26 Palace Simone Bhana 6890 25 Paiace 65 Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) 0510 - 1112/2020 3.2 Monsheng Knhokhotho 6726 36 4 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLAMOHLAKA AJ 0510 - 06/11/2020 4,15 Ofentse Komane 6754 413 53 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
NGALWANA Al 16/11 - 2711/2020 4,15 Nicole Nair 6754 4,13 53 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
WAGARDIE AJ (233) I 22029 4,15 Mishka Dames 6754 413 53 Mdames@iudiciary.org.za
MALULEKE AJ 05/10 - 16/10/2020 2,2 Siviwe Sidesha 6706 2,7 64  |Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
HAUPT AJ (Ms) 19/10 - 06/11/2020 22 Siviwe Sidesha 6706 27 64 Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
IMANAMELA Ad 09M11 - 11/12/2020 2,2 Stanley Maredi 6706 2,7 64 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
[HASSIM AJ (Ms) 05/10 - 16/10/2020 23 Zarel: Hghaanas 8703 27 5 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
RETIEF AJ (Ms) 19/10 - 13/11/2020 8,17 Lumka Msutu 6828 8.8 M Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
AVVAKOUMIDES AJ 16111 - 1111212020 8,17 Lumka Msutu 6828 88 34 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
[LESO AJ (Ms) 05/10 - 06/11/2020 5.1 Hester Botes 6765 5,5 52 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
MOTHA AJ 0911 - 11/12/2020 5,1 Hester Botes 6765 55 52 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
SKIB| AJ 05/10 - 23/10/2020 45 Vuyo Mzinyati 6748 48 55 szinTgati @judiciary.org.zg
MOKOENA AJ 26110 - 13111/2020 45 Fisiie Nomes §rae 14 33 Mdames@judiciary.org.za
SWANEPOEL AJ 09/11 - 11/112/2020 41 Larzto Semmaly J748 4.2 &1 Lserwalo@iudic%r-\rl.orq.za
SENEKE AJ 12/10 - 30/10/2020 7,1 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6311 719 28 Nmadensela@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) 02111 - 111122020 2,3 Boitumelo Kapari Broken 2,7 5 Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
BROODRYK AJ 0510 - 1112/2020 BENONI Thahise Sibanda BENONI BENONI BENONI |Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
LENYAI AJ {Ms) 05/10 - 30/10/2020 6,1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6,8 54 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
[KHWINANA AJ (Ms) 02/11 - 27111/2020 8,1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 54  |Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
IKOOVERJIE AJ (Ms) 3011 - 111122020 6,1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6,8 54 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za




ENEMAVH!DI AJ 0510 - 11/12/2020 PALM RIDGE Ellick van der Merwe Palmridge Palmridge | Palmridge |EvanderMerwe@judiciary.org.za
IMOGOTSi AJ [CRYA. PART-HEARL] 16119 - 20111/2300 4.5 Vuyo Moy 8748 .2 56  [Vmzinyati@judiciary.crg.za
MOGALE AJ PART WEARD CRIEHMAL 1611 - 0445272020 71 beTolwe 1\ donses BRER 7,18 28 Nmadonselai@judiciary.crg.za
UORRISON AJ P4RT HEARD 3011177122020 15 Vi Bzt 5r4l <8 58 |Vmzinyati@judiciarv.org.za
PR3 BCN ACTING JUDGE 0810 - 020020 57 Seanday Flaradi 83235 8.7 34 |Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
ALBZRTS AL PHDEONG) Cloi 0220 - 00 0% Feac: Jlshin Dy Rensz Mdarres@judiciary.org.za
|LEAVE TO APPEAL 27/07-18/08/2020 LTA Noma Vilakazi LTA 121 palace | LTA |PVilakazi@judiciary org.za




GAUTENG DiVISION OF THE HIGH COURT

PRETORIA
Duty Roster : Term 4 - 2020
WEEK 1 WEEK2 | VerK3 WTTK 4 VIPEK § VEEK 6 WEEK 7 WEEXS WEEK$ WEEK 10
25 OLTO#EK - 12 OLTOREK - 18 CUTCHER - 26 0CICBER- | ZNOVENEER. | SO NOVEMBER - | 12 NOVEMEER. | 23 WOVEYBER - MHVEMAER - 87 DECEVRER - 11 DECEMBER
0§ OCTOBER % OCTOBR €3 0STOBER PGCTORER 96 NOVEMBI™ IINOVEMBER | 20N0VEMBFR | 7 KOVEMBER | 53DECTIBER - =
CRIMINAL SESSION
Rolt1 BAM J BAM J BAM J BAMJ BAM J BAM J BAM J BAMJ BAM J BAM J
Rolt 2 MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSGPA J IMOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSCPA J MOSOPA J
Roli 3 KHUMALO J (Ms) |KHUMALO J(Ms) [KHUMALO J (Ms) [KHUMALOJ(Ms) |KHUMALOJ (Ms) !KHUMALO J(Ms) [KHUMALO J {Ms) |KHUMALO J (Ms) |KHUMALO J (Ms) [KHUMALO J (Ms)
PTANORTH-Roli4 jMAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MALMELA J IMAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J :'MAUMELA J
VEREEN:GING - Roll 5 [NEMAVHIDE AJ INENAVHID! AJ NEMAVHID! AJ NEMAVHID! AJ NEMAVHID! AJ NEMAVHIDI AJ NEMAVHIDIAJ  [NEMAVHIDI AJ NEMAVHIDI AJ  NEMAVHIDI AJ
BENONI - Roli 6 BROODRYK AJ BROODRYK AJ BROODRYK AJ BROODRYK AJ BROODRYK AJ BROODRYKAJ  |BROODRYKAJ  |BROODRYK AJ [CHEROODRYK AJ [C|BROCDRYK AJ [CRIM. PART-HEARD]
Part-Heard - Roll7  {RABIE J RABIE J RABIE J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOGOTS! AJ [CRIM. PART-HEARD] SARDWALLA J
pcousg
BASSON J {Ms) HUGHES J {Ms) MOLEFE J (Ms) MOKOENA AJ FABRICIUS J KUBUSHI J (Ms) |MUDAU J NGALWANA AJ  IMOLEFE J {Ms)
]
|82865/18,21375/20 73526/18;3340019 B82750/18,66083/18 2570519 76921116 53060/12:28221/20  |47686/19 6837/13+24206/17  |868912/19+12430/20+20975/20
MUDAU J MABUSE J DAVIS J KOLLAPEN J MCKOSE J (Ms)  |VAN DER WESTHU|TUCHTEN J BAQWA J FABRICIUS J
2
12194117 32008/19;26211/20 4979118 34701/19,74019/16+13( 7797117 26213/20 36027/20+28986/20  {13584/20 53379r19,37031/20
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) TLHAPI J (Ms)
3
3692/20 2455219
Ad X Ad X AJ X Ad X Ad X Ad X AJ X Ad X AJ X Ad X
URSEENT) S26e AJ X AJ X Ad X AJ X A X Ad X AJ X AJ X A X A X
1 TLHAPI J {Ms) KOLLAPEN DEVOS J RABIE J TOLMAY J {Ms) HUGHES J (Ms) IMABUSE J KOLLAPEN J TUCHTEN J
2 FOURIE J JANSE VAN NIEUWE[TEFFO J {Ms}) TUCHTEN J BAQWA J BASSON J (Ms) [FABRICIUS J SARDIWALLA J  [JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)
3 HASSIM AJ (Ms)  (MAKHUBELE J (Ms} |MUDAU J HAUPT AJ (Ms) RETIEF AJ {(Ms}  {COLLIS J (Ms) NGALWANA AJ  [VAN DER SCHYFF |LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms)
4 LUKHAIMANE AJ (M VAN DER SCHYFF J IMOKOSE J (Ms) PHAHLAMOHLAKA |LESO AJ (Ms) MANAMELA AJ (M{SWANEPOEL Ad |AVVAKOUMIDES A|MOTHA AJ
VTIOEAORED -
DAVIS J LUKHAIMANE AJ (M{TLHAPI J (Ms) KUBUSHI J (Ms) |MOKOENA AJ BAQWA J SARDMWALLAJ |MOLOPA J{Ms) |MOKOSEJ {Ms) IAWAKDUMIDES AJ
M""da"&&Fﬁ‘;’:f"eSday MAKHOBA J LESO AJ (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J{SENEKE AJ LUKHAIMANE AJ (NSWANEPOEL AJ |MANAMELA AJ (MJMAKHOBA J PHAHLANE AJ (M: MANAMELA AJ {Ms)
MOTHA AJ
TOLMAY J (Ms) FOURIE J TOLMAY J (Ms) DEVOS J MAKHUBELE J (Ms)] RABIE J MOLEFE J (Ms) |[RANCHODJ BAQWA J KOOVERJIE AJ (Ms)
Tuesday & Thursday ~ |HUGHES J (Ms) MOLEFE J (Ms) KOLLAPEN J FOURIE J PHAHLAMOHLAKA |RETIEF AJ (Ms)  [MOKOSE J {Ms) |JW Louw J BASSON J (Ms} [SWANEPOEL AJ




I LUKHAIMANE &4 (Ms)
[B42APELEATIONS ,
! 1 JMAKHUBELE J (Ms)|Jw £OUW J HAUPTAJ (Ms)  |HUGHES J(Ms) |KUBUSHIJ(Msi |TLHAPIJ(Ms)  [BASSONJ(Ms} |MOLEFEJ(Ms) |SWANEPOELAJ |MAGARDIE AJ (Vs)
2 |
CASE MAAGENTNT CONFERBIGES
1 |MOLEFE S (Ms)  [KUBUSHIJ(Ms)  |MAKHOBA J MOLOPA J (Ms)  |MUDAL J DE VOS J TLHAPiJ (Ms)  |MABUSE J DAY,S J
2 [VAN DER WESTHUL{HASSIM AJ (Ms)  [MAKHUBELE J (Ms)|MOKOSE J (Ms) |HAUPT Al (Ms} |KOLEAPENJ  |MAKHUBELE J (MsCOLLISJ(Ms)  |KOOVERJE AJ (W)
3 VAN DER SCHYFF J|SKIBI AJ IMSIMANG AJ RETIEF A {Ms)  |PHAMLANE AJ (Ms¥FOURIE J INEUKIRCHER J (M{LUKHAIMANE AJ (IMANAMELA AJ (M}
WEEKS WEEKZ 1 WEEKS WEEK 4 WEEK § WEEKS® | WEERT WiEKS | WIS | WITK 10
05 OCTORER . 20ciorFRs | 18OCYOBER. | 2OCIOPER. | 02NOVEWMBER- | (U NOVENSER - | 46 NOVESBER. | 20 NOWTHBER - 36 KGVENRER - | 07 DECTMBER 11 DECENRER
22 OCTORER WOLTOBER | Z3QCTORER 30 OSTORTR E DENGVEMBEN | (INOVENERR | FONOVENBER | T NOVEVEZER | ogpeorwmem | T MEv
25T EMENT COURT S, % i
1 INSIMANG AJ BASSONJ (Ms)  |LESO AJ (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms)  |VAN DER WESTHUI[NEUKIRCHER J (M{DAVIS J MOKOSE J (Ms) |MAKHUBELE J (Ms)
KUBUSHI J (ils) _ [TLHAPI J (Ms)
) VONCSEJ (Ms'  |MUDAU J
el fé’;:l:::']’“" SKiBI AJ DAIS J
(ADB/20; AB220 A385/18
_ MOTHLE J — _
¥ "BULE J MOKOSE J (Ms) __|BAQWA J NEUKIRCHER J {Mel MAKHOBA J MAKHOEA J JANSE VAN NIEUWJANSE VAN NIEGWHUGHES J (Ms)
Criminal Appeals |3 LOUW J PHAHLAMOHLAKA APHARLAMOHLAKA | MSINANG AJ KHWINANA AJ (M) KHWINANA AJ (Ms|AVVAKOUMIDES AJMSIMANG AJ  |MAKHOBA J
PP A31D, A4 AGGINT. BTN
A23318; A11119 A31/20; AB4I20 A195/17; ABO/2D AGT2NT A3G7/19 A36216 A35THD A525/16;A396/19 AS8MO,A132/20
b Tuesday
MOKOSE J (Ms} DE VOS5 J
SENEKE AJ COLLIS J (Ms)
Clvil Appeals
ABI20; A135N19 - AGRA O; A126720
W LOUW J VAN DER WESTHUIJTEEFO J (Ws) COLLISJ(Ms) __ |[TOLMAY J (Ms) |BAGWA J TEFFO J {Ms)
Law Sacloty Matters {NOKOSE J (s} SKIBI AJ SENEKE AJ NEUKIRCHER J (M MOKOENA AJ __|LUKHAIMANE AJ (JMOTHA AJ
5853318
5051119; 9249619 73871/19;90321/19 5823819;77037/16 5853510;70439/18 12687120;58534/15 4421 ‘518:12993.'17 21876/20,88767/18
[KOLLAPENJ VAN DER WESTHUIZKUBUSHI,J (Ms) _ |BAGWA J JW LOUWJ MUDAU J JANSE VAN NIEUWMAKHUBELE J (Ws{SARDIWALLA J
Criminal Avpeals | MOSOPAJ LENYAIAJ{Ms) _ |RETIEF AJ{Ms) _|LESOAJ{Ms} __|VAN DER SCHYFF JMOTHA AJ MOTHA AJ KHWINANA AJ (Ms|NEJKIRCHER J (Ms)
pped AJB6IS; A17120 A4Y20; AZ0/20
A366/19 AS4120; ASBI20 A16/20; AB20 ABT4/15,A78i20 AQG/18 AT ABYISH9 A3BB1G A140/20
Wadncaday !
MABUSE J TLHAPI J (Ms) MOLOPAJ(Ms)  [TLHAPIJ(Ms] _ |RABIEJ W LOUW J MOLOPA J {Ms) |[TEFFOJ (M) JTEFFO J (Ns)
Full Court Appeals | KUBUSHIJ (Ms) _|MUDAU J KUBUSHI J (Ms} __|NEUKIRCHER J (Ms{MOLOPA J {Ms) _|MAKHOBAJ __|FOURIE J NEUKIRCHER J (W{HUGHES J (Ms)
(Chil [SKIBLAJ LENYAI AJ (Ms) __ |JANSE VAN NIEUWIMSIMANG AJ COLLIS J(Ms) _[LUKHAIMANE AJ (JSARDIWALLA ) _|NSIMANG AJ___|COLLIS J (Ms)
A30118; A3SHE A206/18; A15318 A265/18; Ad6r18 A170/18: AG218+AD1/18] A309/18; A270/18 A316/18; A335/18 AdBSHT Ad24118 A157{18
MALATS AJ; TLHAPI RANGATA A MNGADI AJ VAN DER WESTHLZEN J; MBJRAULINGA J; BAM AJ, MAVUN|HEYSTEK AJ; MAVUNDLA ! [MOSOPA J: BRAND AJ SCA -LOUW AJ TAX APPEAL - SCA - KUBUSHI J
MOKOSE J (Ms} _ |DAVIS J VAN DER WESTHULBAGWA J MAKHOBA J TOLMAY J (Ms)__ [COLLIS J (Me} __ |MAKHUBELE J (Ws|RABIE J
LENYATAJ (Ms) _ |PHAHLAMOHLAKA ASKIBI AJ LESOAJ (Ms) __|KHWINANA AJ {Ms)KHWINANA AJ (Ms|LUKHAMMANE AJ (I MOTHA AJ MAKHOBA J
Criminal Appeals [ | |




[A37319; A70720 Tadparis; A4D1/1g ‘AA3I1Y; AZTEID iA118/20; ATO7145 | 1A244716; A622117 |
A400/13 A37719 A299/18;A60/20 A468/10; A309/18 A24918 1A139/20 1466916 2202119 A150120
Thursasy !
MOKOSE J {Ms)  |JANSE VAN NIEUWETEEFO J (Ms) i [TEFFO J (Ms) |
Civil Apgezls SENEKE AJ RETIEF AJ (Ms) !LENYAI AJ {Ms) I KEUKIRCHER J {Ms}
|
A6I/17; ATAX0 A351119 Tagsrz0 A117/20; A33319
JW LOUW J JANSE VAN NIEUWTTEFFO J (Ms) JWLOUWJ MUDAD J SARDIWALLA J _|NEUXIRCHER J {¥s}
Law Society Mattars _{-ENYALAJ {Ms) RETIEF AJ {Ms) _|LENYAIAJ {Ms}) VAN DER SCHYFF JMOTHA AJ |MOTHA AJ {KHWINANA Ad {hts)
{77044116;19550/20 H
 7532717,55057/19 i881?5.'18 £0532119,13023/20 58531/19;56031119 43012/18,18446/2) 193774119 30694/19;46574/19 I
KOLLAPEN J VAN DER WESTHUIZBAQINA J TLHAP! J is) NEUKIRCHER J {Me[JW LOUW J COLLIS J (Ms}  |JANSE VAN NIEUWDE VOS J
- |KUBUSHI J (Ms) _ |PHAHLAMOHLAKA APHAHLAMOHLAKA |SENEKE AJ KHWINANA AJ (Ms)MOKCENA AJ — 'aVWWAKOUMICES AMSIMANG Ad SARDIVALLA J
minal Appeals A9130, AGEZ0
|ABBI20; AJ6/20 A176/20 AJGANBA0T1T7 A356/19 A32617 A138/20; A468/20 A120/20 A13419 A133/20
WEEN Y WEEK 2 WEEK 2 WEEK & WEEK 5 WEEK & WEEH? | WEEKF WEEK § ViEER 40
05 OCTOBER - 12 OCTOSER - WOCTOBER. | 22QCYDRER. | 12 NOVEMBER- | 09 NOVEMBER . | 16 NOYEMBER. | 71 NOUEWRER. | 38 NOVEMBER. o [ECEMBER - 11 DECEMBER
LYOCTORBER | 45 OCTURER %3 OCTOMER WAOCTUBER | 08 NOVEMBER | 1IMOVEMBER | Z0NOVEMBER | 27 NGYEWBER | 63DECEMBCR e :
§PECIRE CIVIE TRIALS |
1 RANCHOD J RANCHOD J RANCHOD J DAVIS J DAVIS J DAVIS J KUBUSHI J (Ms} [KUBUSHIJ (Ms) |KUBUSH: J (s)
36172117 3617217 36177 2644110 26441110 26441110 786775 7867715 7867715
2 NEUKIRCKER J (Ms]NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)[NEUKIRCHER J (Ms{JANSE VAN NIEUW|JANSE VAN NIEUW| JANSE VAN NIEUWVAN DER WESTHU[VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J
61990¢14+6320414+6863 61990/14+63204/14+6863/6199014+63204/14+686 3 516718 16716 5167/16 88931/19 88931119
3 MABUSE J MABUSE J SARDWALLAJ |SARDWALLAJ [TOLMAY J(Ms} ITOLMAY J (Ms)
43628/11 43628111 716716 7167116 7950716 7958716
4 BAQWA J BAQWA J JWLOUW J JWLouw J TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) RABIE J RABIE J
44111114 4411114 46690119 4569019 6630117 8830117 42567/18 4256718
5 MOLOPAJ{Ms}  |MOLOPA J(Ms)  |BASSONJ(Ms) |BASSON J{Ms) |MABUSEJ MABUSE J HUGHES J (Ms)  |HUGHES J (Ms)
34666118 666/18 5680117 5680417 38522112 38522112 3500817 35005017
3 |MALULEKEAJ  |MALULEKE AJ LUKHAIMANE AJ (MLUKHAIMANE AJ (NMSIMANG AJ MSIMANG AJ MSIMANG AJ MUDAUJ MUDAU J
7872217 78722117 7285215 72892115 2223115 2223115 223115 47217115 47217115
I TRIALE
1 RAULINGA J:53557/4RAULINGA J:53557/3RAULINGA J:53557/{RAULINGA J:53557]RAULINGA J:53557 MOLOPA J (Ms) | RAULINGA J:5355T|RAULINGA J:53557) MOLOPA J {Ms) _|RAULINGA J:53557/2017
2 DEVOSJ: CC TOLMAY J {Ms) FOURIEJ RANCHCD J RANCHOD J: CC  |RAULINGA J:53557|RANCHCD J TLHAPIJ (is) RAULINGA J:5355{DAVIS J
3 TEFFC J (Ms) DE VOS J : PH HUGHES J (Ms}  |MOLEFE J(Ms)  JOE VOSJ RANCHOD J: CC_|DE VOS J DE VOS J TOLMAY J (Ms) [SARDIWALLA J; PH
4 SARDIWALLAY  |TEFFO J (Ms) SARDIWALLAJ _ [MUDAUJ KOLLAPEN J MOLEFE J {Ms) _ [JW LOUW J FOURIE J TLHAPI J (Ms) _ [MAKHOBA J
5 CCLS %) SARDIWALLA J: PH |LENYAI AJ (Ms) __[VAN DER WESTHU!FOURIE J MAKHUBELE J (Ms{TEFFO J (Ms) BASSON J {Ms)  [RANCHOD J
6 PHAHLAMOHLAKA A[MAKHOBA J SENEKE AJ COLLIS J (Ms) HUGHES J (Ms})  [MOKOSE J {Ms) | VAN DER SCHYFF |DAVIS J: GC MABUSE J
7 MSIMANG A MAKHUBELE J (Ms) IMOLEFE J (Ms)  [VAN DER SCHYFF JPHAHLANE AJ (Ms)|SWANEPCEL AJ |KOLLAPEN J
8 MAKHOBA J BASSONJ (Ms)  JPHAHLANE AJ (Ms}{KHWINANA AJ (Ms){PHAHLANE AJ (Ms)|JW LOUW J
] VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) MANAMELA AJ (Ms{FOURIE J
10 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J
11 MAKHOBA J ]
12 VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) : CC
13 MSIMANGAJ |
14 AVWAKOUMIDES AJ
15 MAGARDIE AJ (Ms)




